
ATTACHMENT-I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Up loaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Serw ices and Goods

> NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. FCdETAI GOVt. nomous

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR AXA POWER GPUS

INSTALLED AT AIIAP LAHORE

> TENDERNUMBER HOCAA/1984/1s8/XXLA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCU MENT OF SPARES FOR AXA

POWER GPUS INSTA D AT AIIAP LAHORE

> TENDERVALUE Rs.1 000/-

; ENGINEER'S ESTII\,4ATE
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> ESTI\,|ATED coMpLETtoN PERtoD 90 Davs

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\i]ENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCURENTENT
PLAN? es Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

PPRA Website Yes ( TS-489970E) dated 12-09-2022 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) News Papers The Nation & Janq Newsoaoer dt:11-09-202 2 Yes/No
(lf yes

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME

give names of newspapers and dates)

03-10-2022 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

r EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

(i)

(

i4L- Y,)

r rl0

Local

f,l

No

2x

L
x



2

> NUMBER OF TE IDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Bulers) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUA -IFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUNIENTS
(lf yes enclose a ropy). (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID I:VALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCU[IENTS

T\rlro (02)

eS YeS / No

Yes Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a ;opy). (ANNEXURE-C)

> WHICH IVIETHOI) OF PROCUREIVENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE ST,\GE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE ST,\GE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _NVO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCE]LIRE

PLEASE SP:CIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e EI/ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTII.IG. NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)

; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BI]DER YES YeS/ No

> WHETHER INTI:GRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES Yes / No

> WHETHER AP)ROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

> NUMBER OF BII)S RECEIVED ONE (01)

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY_D. Enqq. Services



See re ulation 2

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Up loaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
oNE (1)

> NAI\,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. THE IMPERIAL ELECTRIC

COMPANY PVT LTD. DRESS: NATIONAL TOWER 28 EGERTON D LAHORE-s4OOO.

r RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATLON REPORT
(i.e. 1'r, 2nd 3'd EVALUATED BID) 01"t MosT ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) FOR AIIAP LAHORE

; IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A

ATTACHMENT-II



2

> WHETHER NAI\IES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICE:S WE RE READ OUT AT
THE TIIVIE OF CPENING OF BIDS Yes Y()s / No

> DATE OF CONIRACI SIGNING 31-01-2023
(Attach a copy o' agreemeno (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT A\\ARD PRICE Rs. 11.170.633^

> WHETHER COFY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attac h copy of t re bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

> ANY COI\,1PLAIN TS RECEIVED No Yes / No
(lf yes result thereoO

> ANY DEVIATIOI.I FROIV SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDEF: NOTICEiDOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FR()M QUALIFICATION CRITER
(lf yes give details)

N() Yes / No

N Yes / No

> SPECIAL COND TIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

IF.No.2/l /2008PPRA-RA. IIt]



exuRt-A

\

!

IT NO. HOCAA/1 984/158/XXLA

PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR AXA POWER GPUS INSTALLED AT
AIIAP LAHORE

DATE OF BID OPENING: 03-10-2022
FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

NAME OF SUPPLIERS DATI OF BID

PURCHASED

HASIB METRO
DEPOSITSLIP NO.

AND DATE

BID FEE

RS.

).1r,f- il"1il, E 1",J""",r(
7r( q 3r:B l'o .- .

2 t C,.-g
,)

N\'ti.i,\ 28,1 . 1) \L-r f 6ft (r"r_ to ,n, /.
nrt

3

6.

7

8

9.

10._

s/No

0k

PPRATENDER NO. TS.489A 7O .E

FIRMS

PARTICIPATE

1.

I



PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INYITAI'ION TO BIt)

Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invited by belou mentiored office for the following
renrcfti in Pali R5.:

Descdption & iT No. Tender

(Rs.)

Iixed tsid
Security

Bfu
SLrbmission
Date/Tine

Bid Opening
Date,'Tirne/Place

Basis
PKR

(Pdce)
l Proculcment ol Spares for

AXA Power CPUs
No. HOCAA/1 984/1 58/XXLA

ru00,'-

'il'otal

Rs.232.000r
a3-to-2a22
I 1.00 HouN

(slrict)

03-t0 -2022
I 1.30 Hours (strict)
Los. Centre South

i.0.lt

Procurement ol Executjve High
Back Chairs lbr Of'fice
No. HOCAA/I 984/1s9/XXLA

1000, -
Total

Rs.157.0001
01-10-2422
I 1.00 llours

(srricr)

04-10 -2022
I 1.30 Hours (str;ct)
Log- Centre South

ANNEXURE "S"

B;ds nray be submitted as per conditions sel oul in Bidding documenls oblainable fioirl under mentioned office
through request letter which must be attached with bank challan, prools olActive Taxpayer (GST), CSTn{TN
Cenificates & Professional Tax cellificate ofthe bidder. Bidding documents can be obtained on any working day

-bctween 0900 Hrc to 1300 Hri (subiect to chanqe in rorkinq hours/timinqs due to Govt. Orders) by pay;ng
Bid Fee (non-refundable) through bank challan in AccouDtNo.6-01-02-20614-714-115525 in Habib Mehopolitan
Bani Ltd. Star Gate Branch, Iftrachi, Pakistan in favour ol Civil Aviation Audlority. No Bidding Documents
would be issued on the Bid opening date. Bids nrust be dropped in Bid Box placed at under mentioned ollice by
or beibre due date as per schedrle. Tine period lor performance ofcontract: Till the satisfactory completion of
conlmcl and warmnty period. PCAA reseNes the righl to accept/reject any or all bids due to cogent reasons which
will be comrunicated to bidders on request. This advertisement is also available on PPR{ website at

Ior!.!plge!!.!&, and CAA webs;te n\wv.caapakistan.con.rk.

]{llqilglAny financial inslrument submitted by bidder, iffound fake or got dishonored at a.ry stage would result
in blacklisting and legalaction as per law.

Additional Director, Logistics (APS),
Logistics Center (South),ItQs Civil Aviation Authoriry,

JIAP Karrchi. Tel:9907-2689 Fax:021-9924-2784

I



ANN€/.I)K -(-

CTVIL AYIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF EQUTPMENT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FOR.EIGN)

CAAF-S-1

TENDER NUMBER 8931

P.R.\O. 26964

SUPPLIER S ADDRESS

VALIDITY Ol OI|ER 180 Days

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022/10n3 11:00:00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2O22h0103 11:3O:0A

DATE BASIS FOR

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days
TERMS
ENCLOSED'

Tender Description Procuremenl oi Spares for AXA PoweT GPIJs I T No,HQCAAJ1984/1s8/XXLA
SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT/STORES

SNO

a) Bidders are requested to .ead carefully and abide by the General Terms and Conditions printed on lhe reverse of l/T Form.

b) Sample of contract is attached with bidding documents Price quoled should be incLusive of all applicable laxes blt excluding SST

c) For submission of bid please follow single stage 1wo envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b).

d) Technical Literature/Brochure must be attached. lfany query may kindly be addressed io Adl. D. E&M.

UONI Ouantity

c 059 11957

c-059-0958

UO lvlodule P# 579469 P/O AXA Power 2200 GPUS

Ouiput Feed wlodule (A8) P#579421 Pta a,x.aPawet 22AO
GPUS

EACH

EACH

A-013-0298

c 059 0959 Processor Board (A9) P# 579410 complele with s&vare lC #
073502 PIO A)(A Powe.2200 GPUS

Key Board Dsplay P/N DV3000 P/O AXA Power2200 GPUS EACH 8

TENDER'S PPLIER

REF

SIGNATURE
DATE

NAIV]E TELEPHONE

* Special Terms & Conditions attached at Annexure-A

L

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

3

T --t---t--

"ro be submitted with Teahriical offer



CIVIL AVIATION A UTHORITY
INVITATION TO TI,lNIruR

(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT/STORES)

TENDER NU\,IBER 8931

SUPPLIER'SADDRESS

(LOCAL / FORITGN)
DATE

OUOTATION REOUIRED BY

BASIS FOR

DATE ON:

2022110103 11t00:00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOIJT

DATE ON:

2022110103 11:30:OA

DELIVERY PERIOD
90 Days

TERIV]S
ENCLOSED'VALIDITYOFOFFER 180Days

Tender Description Procurement of Spares for AXA Power GPLJs I T N O HQCAAJ]984/1 58/XXLA

P.R.NO. 26964

SCHEDULE OF EQUIP[,IENTiSTORES
S NO,

OLrhut Feed Module (A8) P# 579421 P/O ll)(A Power 2200
GPUS

Processor Board (A9) P# 579410 complete wilh S/WaG lC #
073502 P/O AXA Power 2200 GPUS

'1 3

3 C-059-0959

c-059-0957 l/O Module Pf 579,169 P/O AXA Power 2200 GPUS EACF]

EACI'.

1 A 013{298 EACH 8

c-a59-!358

DESCRIPTION

Key Board Oisplay P/N DV30O0 P/O AXA Pow6r 2200 GPUS

uo[1 Ouantrty

Note:-

la) Bidde.s ere request€d to read carefully and abicle by the General Terms and Conditions pnnted on the reveEe of uT Form.

P) Sample of cont'ad is attached with bidding documents. Price quoted should be lnclustue of all appllcable taxes but excluding SST

]c) For subrnission of bid please follow single stage two envelope prcceclure as per PPRA Rul+2004 dause 36 (b).

Technical Literature/Brochlre must be attached. lfany query may kindly be addressed to Adl. D. E&[4

TENDER'S SUPPL
RE f-

I
DATE

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

i\lAir'lE

To be submitted wlih Flpancl.loffe.
* SpecialTerms & Conditions attached at Annexure-A

t.

7 /"JS,..}

$p

SIGNATURE



ANN ex

spFlt r,qi, I'ER. t'...tri{I.rtT

Bid validity period should be 180 days from the date of opening of tefldel.

Delivery period of all items shall be 90 days w'e f issuance of purchase order /

date of contract agreement.

The contractor shall provide a certificate from oEM that provided spares are

brand new and as specifications of the contract'

The spares shall be delivered & tested in operation at AIIAP Lahore in presence

of repiesentative of the conlractor before final acceptance by PCAA

Warranty of the spares will be one year from the date of installation'

Signature / stamP of
Bidder

0u,,

7



t::'1t.:,t 1. .,:,;::: t...:) L-l

AwutruRt * D --

ailt illltillltlllt M

NBP-008s-2212230001619307 G oS -Ktt l -F 7 56 437 2L2El 7D24

Non-Judicial Rs 27,9271'

Pakisl"i c vil aviation author tv logrst c ao, (etrth) 1000000001

M/s impe,laL el€.tr car pvt ird I000000001

:42101 1290522 3l

r'vs 
'opelial 

electca p\ td 1000000c01

Twent/ s.ven Thous rd Nire Bundre and Tir'tv sevri RUP*S onY

co
RIAL coM L

CONT NO HQC aA/1984/1 PROCU MEN'I

OF SPA FOR AXA POWE R GPUS AIIAP LAHORE,

Th s @ntract is made this the:rLda| at 2r2
EE IV,/EEN

I he ieims and lond t ons as si Pulated n tlris ccnka.t sh3 constitute th€ enlire agreement blMeen rll'
and shallsupersede any prevL.us ufde akings, coinmilments or representations u/hether cral

{.;,,

ll,ePd^')LalCr.rlAvatro Arlro''lr(PCAI' 'r'Ino1 boo,esuols5eoL_orlheP*'(Ion^J j d'l-

^ 
inorltv OrAl"ance reeZ wlth its il;ad Oua(els at TeminaL No 1 JLnnah lnternatonrl A rFod Karachi

;;;i# h;;;;te,';f"ned to as the Purchaser' (wh ch term sharr ncrlde is a!rhor7-"j

represenleives and successor ln interesli through D E S 
'fthe 

Firsl Part,

Mfs The rmoerial Electric Companv (Pvt) Lt{,. ''e9 r"'ed aCa-pdtt N t so (" Ndo '
i.^.l ii E"L,i"" n"i" .nore-vooo ire er"tre, ' r-"co to "s r e sup' r" rnr'' 'Prn 'r'' -a' ' 

dp

,l:";,;;';';;;,;;; ,;;*" 
",.." '"" "' "r.5Ij 

tlroLo' Ivr M h'' r ro /dcden -a 6a

Manage4 of the Othe.Part

WHEREAS it has Leen agreec ihat the Purchaser shal Fur'hase and Supp q sha l*l lhe rm5ard d
ii"." ,i""i ,r.,J.-n', -;:".dler oerele-eotoas 'esoe oal 'a'sr"ooeia'5 'r'5 

1'r'd:s
rrcF I ave oeel g \et Arne{'A'to_hsco_ta1

AND

NOW r P/2

"U. \

-



0 lniegrily Pacl

(s) HEAD OF ACCOUNT:

OUC Log Centre Souih

PR# 26964 da\ed 1A- A8-2422

-

SUPPLIER:

CONSIGNEE

SCHEDULE OF STORES:

INSPECTING OFFICER

INSPECTING AUTHORITY:

Now therefore, lhis coniract wtnessed as under:-

1 (a).

i.1

1.2

DEFINITIONS

"Consignee' means, APIVIAIIAP Lahore

"Contraci'means ihe presenl documenl signed by Purchaser and Supplier containing
lhe contract terms and conditions toqetherwith the Annexure "A & B "lhereto.

"Country of Origin" means lhe place where goods were manufactured, produced,
received, or from which the servlces aae supplied.

"Contract Price" means the price shown in Aanex "A' lo the contract.

1.3

14

15

't 6

1.7 lnspecting Otfce/'means representative of E/lV A IAP Lahore

t8 Purchaser "means the Civl Aviation Authority of Pakstan (Headquarters), Terminal
No.1 Jinnah lnternational Airport, Karachi-75200 Pakistan.

'Suppler means L4/s. The lmperial Electric Co Pvt Ltd

"Equipmenustores means "Spares AXA Power GPUS" ancl all other ltems to be
supplied bythe Supplier in accordance with Annex'4"

"lnspectjng Authorlly" means ihe Director E.S Headquarters Cvi Avration Authority
Terminal No. 1 , Jinnah lnternational Airporl, a nd Karachi, Pakistan.

1.9

1(b)

iat

PARTICULARS

INDENTOR

(b) TNDENT NO

(c) CONTRACT NO

(d)

H QCA,AJl 984/ 1 58//XXLA

Dated:

M/s. The lmperial Electric Co Pvt Ltd

APM AIIAP Lahore

(hl

li)

(k)

As per attached ANNEXTJRE A"

(s202001)-302001

F Y 2A22-2A23

D reclor E S.
HQ Civil Aviation Authority,
TerminalNo 1, JIAP, Karachi

J. 
Yelvic

IVERY- P/3

2 (,,,'*\\LJ
t

t-



76)

ai,

2 DELIVERY

2.1. The Supplier shaLl deliver lhe stores, mentioned in Annexure A to the consignee
within
90 days from tho dale ofsigning ofthis contract.

22 Part Delivery/Part Payment is allowed within the time frame described in para 2 1

3. PERFORMANCE BOND OR SECURITY DEPOSIT

31

3.2

42

.t _1

For due, satisfaclory and timely supply of the Equipment or Stores, the Supplier
shall furnish to Civil Aviatron Authority a Performance Bond or Securily Deposit of
10% (Ten percent) of the total value of the contract at lhe time of signing of this
contract- The Supplier shall keBp the Par{ormance Bond or Securily Deposit valid
tiil satisfactory completion of lhe contract, including lhe completion of warranty
period. This Performance Bond or Security Deposit shall be in shape oi-

(a) Demand Draft or Pay Order in the name of Civil Avialion Authority. Karachi
from any scheduled bank of Pakistan.

OR

The Supplier shall have no cLaim against the Plrchaser in respecl ot rnlerest on
Security Deposit or depecialion ol cunenoy. whal so ever

On satisfactory performance ol the contract and complelion of warranty period,

as applicable the Security Deposit or Perfornance Bond will be relurned to lhe
Supplier.

(b) Bank Guarantee from a bank acceptable to CAA on approved format

rime ofsubmissn,r ofbills lor pryrrrenr

34

4, TERMS OF PAYIVENT

41 The Supplier shall submit pre-receipted bill n lriplicate along wlh Sales lax
lnvoice id Addilional Drrector Log (APS) HQ CAA JIAP, Karachi, along with the
following documenls:-

4.1.1 Cedfied Receipt Voucher (CRV) issued by the Cons]gnee

4.'1.2 A copy of Professonal Tax Certificate issued by lhe Excise and Taxation
Ofice

ln case of unsatisfactory p€rformance of the Supplier or in lhe event of any
breach of lerms, given in the contract till completion of warranly period, the
Purchaser may forfort th6 S€curity Deposit or en-cash the Performance Bond in
all or in parl as deemed fil and proper by the Purchaser.

4.1.3 A copy of Nalional Tax Cenificate issued by lhe lncome Tax Departr.ent

Payfients of the stores shal be made wilhin 30 days upon assue of receipt
voucher indicaiing receipt of the store by the purchaser without any discrepancy /
defect and submiEsion of bi!Lwith complete documents.

The Snpplier shall ensurc duc pay &rrls ol: dll lhe d lies il t.xes includilg tlut oI
l'cdcral GovernDeDl or the Provirlci.L (i.vearmcnt (cxeludnrs SST/Prcviicial Serice
Tax) and submit an underlaki s lhst all Sovernfler)t laxes lor thc supplv ofgoods (and

allied seNic€s il any) ha!€ already becn pdid or subrrit proof of such Pavments at the

1". "r
Eervic

\\...,/

I
PRICE(S)
The prices mentioned in Annex "A", are firm and final

WARRANfi =>P/4



WARRANTY

The Supplier shall warranty the Stores for a period of 12 (Months) one year
standard manufacturea warTantee from the date of receipt in the Consignee's
Warehouse or from the date of installation and commissloning of Equipment,
whichever is applicable, against any design or manufacturing defect, bad
workmanship or faulty material. ln case of any defect, fiiment problem or
discrepancy of any natlrre whatsoever, the Supplier shall aepJace defective
Equipmert and/ or Store free of cosl. ln case supplier fails to replace the
defective Store and or Equipment within 60 days of iotimation by the Purchaser,
the Supplier shall refund the cost of the Stores in currency in which received
wilhin l5 days, after the above mentioned 60 days, otheMlse the PLrrchaser shall
have the right to take action under clause 8 of the contEct and/ or forfeit the
Performance Bond or Securiiy deposit.

7 OUALITY OF STORES

The Supplier shall ensure that the Stores beng supplied against this contract
are new, unused and conform to the specifications, description given in the
Annex "A" and shall be replaced free of cost if fouod defective on Acceptance
Test by the lnspecting Officer, as per ciause 10 hereof.

FAILURE AND TERIVIINATION

Should the Suppller fail to deliver the Stores/Equipment or any part thereofto the
Consignee within the prescribed period or within such exlended period as may
be agreed in writing by both the parties, the Purchaser shall on expiry of 09 days
grace period be entitled to take either of the following actions:-

8.1 To cancel the contract and/ or forfeit the Security Deposlt as per clause
3.4 of this contract after giving seven days written notice to the Supp'ier
and/ or iniliate case for suspension or de-registration of the Supplier from
the approved list of CAA suppliers.

9B

8.2 To cancel the contract and or purchase from elsewhere the defective or
the un-supp ied Stores at the rlsk and expense of the Supplier after giving

him seven days written notice. The Supplier shall be iable for any loss,
which the Purchaser may sustain on this accounl, but shall not be entitled
to any qain on repurchase.

The Purchaser shall have the right to impose Iiquidated damages at the rate of
two percent (2%) per month of the value of the un-supplied Stores or any part

thereof for the period exceeding the delivery period, subject to the provision that
the total amount thus levied shall not exceed ten percent ('10%) of total Contract
value of the un-supplied Stores. The liquidated Damages shall not be imposed if

the complete delivery of storcs as perAnnexure'A" to the contract wilh incidental
services (if any) is accompli6hed by the supplier within grace period as defined in

clause B above.

10, INSPECTIO]I

t, *-

l* "r
;. Eervic

10.1

10.2 Rejected Stores, if left uncollected at the Purohaser i.e., Pakistan-.Civil-
nd

An inspection of the Stores be arranged at Consignee's premises (or at
the Supplier premises) by lnspecting Offlcer or his representative 10 check
the quality of the Stores, and the lnspecting Officer will sign oI issue the
acceptance or rejection certiflcate-

Aviation Authority's premises, shall be at the Suppliels risk a

Damaged Stores shall not be accepted. The Supplier shallIEC

rejected or damaged Stores within 7 days at h," 
"*0"n""."o"0, NG

.L6D

:

S LIOUIDATED DAIVIAGES



PACKING

lhe Stores,shalr 
-be 

duly ad appropriarety packed n onginal manL,acturer\pack rqg. No loose Stores shal be dcceoted ai rtre trme ot Oe,iv-ef.

SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES
ln case o'any d,ffeterce or OtsDrrte afls,ng oeh,veen tle purchaser and theSupp'rer in respect o, the interpretariol. conoJ.t o. pedo.manc. oi;;";;;;;;cororlons ol thrs co,1tract. the sdr,te shar, be relerred to OG Cnn toiOec,sion
which shall be finaj and bindlng upon both the parlies to ftis coniraj 

- --- -'""'

^ti/aL"l

13. rN TY

14, FORCE MAJE URE

15, CORRESPONDE NCE

T6

17 HSE UAL

(M/s The Co
!.i!rlj!!

r rJo,r

_ -foJ and on behalf oflhe purchaser

The supplier shall indemnify the purchaser aga nsl all third partv cla.ms inchd nd
c arms ot nlrrngement of patenr tradema* ,ndusfia, desrgn :igfrts a,ising fioriuse ofthe goods or any parl thereof

No party shall oe liable for any tailLrre/dejay in performinq their objioatlons dle 16
any cause beyond reasonabte controt .nc uJing without rr;talion fr"liil 

"f 
riofil.

i[".i]J.;; 'uo'"'on' 
insurrection' tire accide;t. acr or coa ana aci ofG,!;;i

All 
,correspondence petaintng lo this contracr shall be addressed to theA0oruonal urrector Logistics ApS HQCAA. JlAp Karachi, for t,re purchaser and

to the lvl/s The tmperial Etectric Co, pvt Ltd for the Suppiie;.

AMENDMENTS

The contract may be amended or modjfied with the mutual consent and/or
agreement in w.iling by both the parties to the contract.

CAA HSE Nranualsha be duty complied /abide by the supptier

18, LAW GOVERNIN G

The laws of Pakistan shall govern this contract.

IN WTNESS WHERIOF IHE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED IHIS AGREEMENT AT
KARACHI ON THE DATE MENTIONED ABOVE.

for ard on behalf of the Supptier

*\l,J qr
D.- 

-it -1

Director Engineering Services

"r+...* $72 q *7zz
Distribution

f. APM AltAp Lahore lr'\'\\L!^''
2. Additional Director Disb. l-leCAA,JlAp, Karachi3. Additional Directo. E/lV Works HeCAA, JtAp, Karachi4. OllC E/M AItAp Lahore
5. Fixed Assets & lnv Cont Sectiof He CAA Karachi

1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy
copy6 [//s The lmperial Electric Co pvt Ltd

12

Lru{



trfrE{r-L< Annexure "B " to Contract No

\2b(,
\=-d'

HOCAA/1984/158/XXLA
Dated:

EES COMMISSIONS AND BE2.)KE!2AT:E ETl: PAYAEII E
6Y THE SUPPLIERS AF GCODS. SERTCES A 

'\/ORKS

M/s. The Imperial Eloctric Co, hereby declares ils intention not to obtain or induce the
procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or be.efit from
Government of Pakistan or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any
other entity owned or conholled by it (GoP) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, M/s. The Imperial Electric Co,
represents and wanants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc.
paid or payable to anyone and not glven or agreed to give and shall nol give or agree 10
give to anyone withjn or outside Pakistan either directly or lndirectiy through any natural
or juridical pelson, including its affiliate, agent associate broker, consultant, director,
promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification bribe,
findeis fee or kickback, whether described as consullation fee or otherwise, with the
object of obtaining or including the procurernent of a conkact, right, interest, privilege or
other obligation or benefit in whaisoever form from GoP, except that which has been
expressly declared pursuant hereto.

Mrs. The lmperial Electric Co, certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of
all agreements, and arrangements and with all persons in aespect of or related lo the
transaction with GoP and has not taken any action or will not take any action to
circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranly.

M/s. The lmperial Electric Co, accepts ful responsibility and strict liability for making
any false declaration, not making ful disclosure, misrepresenting facts o. laking any
acuon likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. lt
agrees ihat any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained
or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rlght and remedies
available to GoP under any law, conhact or other rnstrument, be voidable at the option
of GoP.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by GoP in this regard, M/s. The
lmperial Electric Co, agrees to indemnify GoP for any loss or damage incurred by it on
account of its corrupt, business practices and further pay compensation to GoP in an
amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any cornmission, gaatification, bribe, finder's
fee or kickback given by M/s. The lmperial Electric Co, aforesaid for the purpose of
obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, righl, interest, privilege or olher
obligation or benefit in whalsoever form from GoP.

For and on behalf of CAA For and on behalf of Supplier

([,r/s. Th c Co)

I .;i

(Director E.S )

*fu-
I ) -'
-,..



I

Annexure "A ' to contracl No

HQCAAi i984n58/XXLA
Dded_ =-

of
NO

]ljl^.lnpcrixl Elecrrical CotuDxn\ Pvt Ltd'

t.O.R AIL1.P l-ahorc

(Rup.s Dleven MillioD One Hundred SevcntJ Thonsa l Six gundrcd Tbirtv-Thre Onlv)

E*

G*W

Hffifii:#f*i"^'#

{

: rnCg.!

Total Price
(Rr.)

UnitPrice
(tG.)Dcnin' orQil'

S.No. Dcscription

1,897.01.1UO Nlodule (A6) P# 579469 P/O AxA Pow€r

22OO GPUS

4.309,1911.416,:l!9lach-01Output Feed Modulc (A8) P# 579421 P/O

Ax,\ Power 2200 GPUS

4.544,S98l,5t 4,966Each-01$ith SAVare IC # 073502 P/O AXA Power
Processor Board (A9) P# 579410 complete

22OO CPUS

119,22152,:1011Each-08AxA Power 2200 GPUS

Manulactuer Nane: ITWEGSE

Counlry of Origin: Denmark

Key Board DisPlaY (A lO1l,t't OV:OOO rrO

Total Price iBclusive of 17 9/. GST

1lfJ

I

n.r70.633n l

L

\.,"?-c)-'7---



ANN€XU/€. L \
tl6 '(,'

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RUtE-2004, CLAUSE-35

1

2

3

Name of Procuring Agency

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

4. Tender lnquiry No.:

s. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

6. Date & Time of Biding Closing:

7. Date & Time of Biding opening

8. No. of Bids Recelved:

9. Criteria for 8id Evaluation:

10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Sinple Staqe Two Env€lop Procedure

PROC. OF SPARES FOR AXA POWER GPUJ

INSTALLED AT AIIAP

HecAA/1984/158/xxra

TS-489970E

03-10-2022----------*-11.00hrs

03-10-2022----------11.30hrs

01

Name of Bidder
Evaluated
Total cost

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy

/8asis for Rejectlon /
AcceptanEe as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause'35

Techni.al
(ifapp icable)

Einancial
(ifapp icablei

01 M/s.lmperial
Eledrical(Pvt)
Ltd

Compliant 11,770,633/ Responsive & most
advantageous bidder items at
S.No.1,2,3&4 asperPP
Rule-2004, clause-2 (h) in

items

compliance Based

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: vl/s. lmperialElectricalcompany (Pvt) Ltd

11. Any other additional / su rting information, the procuring agency may Iike to share

{

Signature
9u

:Ah
0E?tJ]] OIRECIOR LCGISIICS APS

HQs Pelfilafl CivilAtialion Authodtl

,l

\


